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MEMORANDUM TO:

FROM

Subject:

Date

OPLENARIA,
on Superintendent

CESO VI
h/

2016 Regional Training on Campus Joumalism

August 15,2016

The following School Papers advisers, district and division Joumalism
coordinators are hereby directed to participate the 2016 Regional Training on Campus joumalism
on August 24- 26, 2016 at Hotel Conchita, Guillermo Yacapin Street ,Cogon Market de Oro
City.

Registration fee and travelling expenses shall be charged to the School's
maintenance and Other Operating Expenses, local Expenses, Special Educational Fund (SEF) or
any other source of Funds subject to the usual accounting, auditing nrles and procedures.

Name School Name School

l.Jessel Rose S.Lucine lmbavao HS l8.Natasha DoDna B.Waba[ Kalasungay

2.Jocelyn T.Balino Malapgap ES l9.Lyndon I.Maglipong Kulaman

3.Helen R. Chan MCNScience HS 20.Melojane S.Odino Dalwangan

4.Nena C.Cabrejas Malapgap ES 2l.Desiree T.Padilla Dalwangan

S.Ethel E.Caluna MCNScience HS 22.Laura A.Rivera Bangcud CS

6.Vilrna T.Fuentes Bangcud NHS 23.Ch€rvl Bcck Jov M.Cahuan Bangcud CS

T.Amadia N.Balisado Bangcud NHS 24. Maria Conccpcion S.Reyes D.O

S.Farah Q.Tadlip SMAINHS 25.Rachel R.Valde D.O

9.Cherry May V.Requilme SMAINHS 26.Mylene Joy P.Molina Simaya

10. Armando A. Aeustin BNHS 27.Ma.Socorro D.Ramos Aglayan

1 l.Neal Daphne R. Dacion Apo Macote NHS 2S.lvlarybeth S.Ordanza Aglayan CS

l2.Daisy H. Pandong Dalwangan ES 29.Jonarose M.Disalan Apo Macote

l3.Lourdes O.Ducot MCCS 30.Merryliza B.Vallejera Apo

l4.Joy O.Rebote Sawaga ES 3l .Carmelita Albarece Casisang CS

l5.Rosalie Papa Lunokan ES 32.Jozie Pagtulun-an Simaya

l6.Lorelie Equipelag Patpat 3 3. Maria Shiela G.Acacio Pademal

lT.Rejane delos Santos San Martin 34.Myda Iane.LUbilas
35.Ma.Isidora W.Adajar

BuKsr
Buks.r

Immediate dissemination and compliance of this Memorandum is highly desired.
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The 2016 Regional Training in Joumalism shell not, be conduoted on
August 24-26, 2016 at Hotel Conchita, Gui[emo Yeph Sfset, Cogon Mark€t,
Cagayan dc 0loCity.

Division Joumalism Coordinators are dvised b coordtnaE with the
Cuniculum and Loaming lilanag€rner* Divi3ior (CLMD), this Ofice do EPS
Angellne B. Buror, on the tohl number of participanB fiom tlat Divtriofl. Priority
sbts shall be grven to fh€e r}fio ha\re already d€pcrbd thdr registreton bes in the
arnount of ThrBe ThoGand P€sos €np3,0O0-CE) each at DepEd R X
Uiscdltneour Account 08l{-0200t1$0 D€vclopment Bank of the Ptllipplnes
{DBP}, Corrahs Branch, Cagnyan <te Oro City.

Partrcipants are edvtsed to briog l8Fop, mobih bredbard modern ard sofi
copy of articl* fur publicatbn i n the first isel$ of the scfio<{ organ .

All experl36 i,rcu(€d icr part&ipatbn to this activtty, irxCuding ttE
registralion fee stlall ba ehar0Fd agarnst local funds sutli€ct tD the usu6l munting
8nd aud ing rules and procodlrBs.
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lmmediate and wide di$emination of thrs A4risory is desir€d.
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Telcfax: 813-2894 or 8 l-459 email .r*r:.i^ri j. ,- +

To:

Ilestinrtiotr :

Departure

Return:

Purpose:

Remerks :

August 15,2016

TRAYEL ORDER
No. 4/8 s.2016

Hotel Conchita Guillermo Yacapin St. Cogon Market Cagayan de Oro City

August 23,2016

August27,2016

To participate in the 2016 Regional Training on Campus Joumalism

August 24- -26,2016

Travel is official

Approved:

Name School Name School

l.Jessel Rose S.Lucine Imbayao HS I E.Narasha Dorna B.Waban Kalasungay

2.Jocelyn T.Balino Malapgap ES l9.Lyndon I.Maglipong Kulaman

3.Helen R. Chan MCNScienc.e HS 20.Melojane S.Odino Dalwangan

4.Nena C.Cabrejas Malapgop ES 2l -Desiree T.Padilla Dalwangan

5.Ethel E.Caluna MCNScience HS 22.laura A.Rivera Bangcud CS

6.Vilma T.Fuentes Bangcud NHS 23.Ctreryl Oect loy lU.Catruan Bangcud CS

T.Amadia N.Balisado Bangcud NHS 24.Maria Conctpcion S.Reyes D.O

8.Farah Q.Tadlip SMAINHS 25.Rachel R.Valde D.O.

9.Cherry May V.Requilne SMAINHS 26.Mylene Joy P.Molina Simaya

10. Armando A. Agustin BNHS 27.Ma. Socorro D.Ramos Aglayan

l l.Neal Daphne R. Dacion Apo Macote NHS 28.Marybeth S.Ordanza Aglayan CS

l2.Daisy H. Pandong Dalwangan ES 29.Jonarose M.Disalan Apo Macote

l3.Lourdes O.Ducot MCCS 30.Merryliza B.Vallejera Apo

14.Joy O.Rebote Sawaga ES 3 l.Carmelita Albarece Casisang CS

l5.Rosalie Papa Lunokan ES 32. Jozie Pagtr.rlun-an Simaya

l6.Lorelie Equipelag Patpat 33.Maria Shiela c.Acacio Pademal

lT.Rejane delos Santos San Martin 34.Myda Jane.I.Ubilas BukSu
35. Ma.Isidora W.Adaiar BukSu
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